

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 499/2023

Tejendra Singh S/o Shri Teerath Singh,

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh S/o Late Shri Harnam Singh,

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Alam Sahani for Mr. Anand  
Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Chandra Kumawat

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**12/01/2024**

Respondents no.3, 5 and 7 are proforma-respondents and learned counsel for appellant prays that their service may be dispensed with.

Considered his submissions.

Service upon respondents no.3, 5 and 7 is dispensed with.

Service is complete.

Call for record.

Heard on stay application.

The order dated 17.08.2023 is made absolute till disposal of appeal.

Stay application stands disposed of.

List for hearing in the month of April, 2024 along with S.B. CFA No.633/2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J