

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 499/2023

Tejendra Singh S/o Shri Teerath Singh,

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh S/o Late Shri Harnam Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 633/2023

Tejendra Singh Bindra Son Of Shri Teerath Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh Son Of Late Shri Harnam Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramesh Chandra Kumawat, Adv. Mr. Samkit Jain, Adv. for respondent Nos. 2/1, 2/2 & 2/3

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**13/04/2026**

Office is directed to tag the record.

List these matters on 05.05.2026.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**