

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 499/2023

Tejendra Singh S/o Shri Teerath Singh,
-----Appellant
Versus
Narendra Singh S/o Late Shri Harnam Singh,
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 633/2023
Tejendra Singh Bindra Son Of Shri Teerath Singh
-----Appellant
Versus
Narendra Singh Son Of Late Shri Harnam Singh
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Parth Singh for Mr. Vikas Jain Mr. Alam Sahani
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Bhuwaneshwari for Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore Mr. Samkit Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

05/05/2026

On joint request of both the parties, list the matters on
19.05.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J